

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION.

**Suit No. 827 of 1978.**

Mahila Grah Udyog Lijjat Papad. ..Plaintiffs.

Versus.

Smt. Pushpaberry & Ors. .. Defendants.

J.B. Patel for the defendant.

CORAM: V.C. DAGA J.

DATED: 20.01.2006.

P.C.:-

. By consent of parties Mr. Prakash Lalwani, Advocate, appointed as Court  
Commissioner, stands substituted with that of Shri. C. D. Patel.

. Parties agreed that he would be paid at the rate of Rs.15/- per each three  
hours.

. Commissioner is directed to proceed to record evidence of the parties and  
submit report within eight weeks from the date of appearance of the parties.

. Parties are directed to appear before Court Commissioner by 31<sup>st</sup> of  
January,2006.

V.C.DAGA.J.