

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

O. O. C. J.

SUIT NO.827 OF 1978

Shri Mahila Griha Udyog Lijjat Papad & anr. ..Plaintiffs.
Vs.
Pushpa Berry & Ors. ..Defendants.

....
Mr. Bharat Joshi for of the Plaintiffs.
Mr. J.B. Patel for Defendants 4 to 7.

....
CORAM: DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.

16th November, 2006.

P.C. :

The Court is informed that the Commissioner has recorded the evidence of P.W. 1, the First witness for the Plaintiffs. Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs seeks to lead evidence of certain other witnesses. In the circumstances, the appointment of the Commissioner Mr. C.D. Patel is continued for completing the recording of the Plaintiffs' witnesses and thereafter for recording such evidence as the Defendants would seek to adduce on their behalf. Time to complete the recording of evidence is extended till the end of February 2007.