

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.827 OF 1978

Mahila Griha Udyog Lijjat Papad & Ors Plaintiffs.

V/s

Pushpa Berry & Ors.Defendants.

Mr. Mehul Shah i/b Mr. Bharat Joshi for the plaintiffs.

Mr. J.B. Patel for defendant Nos. 1 to 5.

CORAM: V.M.KANADE, J.

DATE : 15TH JULY, 2008.

P.C.:

The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs submits that he has already filed affidavit of evidence of two witnesses. He seeks eight weeks' time for the Commissioner to record the evidence. Time is extended by four weeks only. The Commissioner is directed to record the evidence in the next four weeks. Stand over for four weeks.

V.M. KANADE, J.

