

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 827 OF 1978

Shri Mahila Grihaudyog Lijjat
Papad & Anr.

..... Plaintiffs.

V/s

Pushpa Berry & Ors.
Defendants.

.....

Mr. Mehul Shah i/b Mr. Bharat Joshi for the plaintiffs.

CORAM: V.M.KANADE, J.

DATE : 12TH AUGUST, 2008.

P.C.:

In the present case, the Commissioner is recording evidence. The learned Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that recording of evidence will be completed within six weeks. Stand over for six weeks. No further extension will be granted.

V.M. KANADE, J.