

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.827 OF 1978

Shri Mahila Griha Udyog Lijjat Papad & anr. ..Plaintiffs

V/s.

Pushpa Berry & ors ..Defendants

Mr.Mehul Shah i/b.Mr.Bharat Joshi, Advocate, for the plaintiffs
None for the defendants

CORAM : R.M.SAVANT, J.

DATE : 21ST OCTOBER, 2008

P.C.

By Order dated 23rd September, 2008, a last chance was granted to the defendants to cross examine the plaintiffs' witness which according to the learned counsel for the plaintiffs was done by the defendants. The defendants' evidence is now to be recorded by the Court Commissioner. The time granted to the Court Commissioner to submit his report is, therefore, extended by a period eight weeks.

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)

