

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION.

jmi

SUIT NO.827 OF 1978.

Mahila Grih Udyog Lijjat Papad & Anr. ..Plaintiffs.

vs.

Pushpa Berry & Ors. ..Defendants.

....

Mr. Mehul Shah, i/b. Bharat Joshi, for Plaintiffs.

Mr.J.B. Patel, for Defendant No.1.

....

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE : 18TH MARCH, 2009.

P.C.:

. The learned Advocate appearing for defendant states that his client has gone to Singapore for a surgery and that he has personally spoken to her. He states that his client undertakes to appear before the Court Commissioner for her cross-examination at Mumbai on or after 5th April 2009.

2. The Commissioner appointed by this Court is requested to record evidence, by placing the suit for cross-examination of the defendant immediately after 4th April 2009. Commissioner to submit report to this Court on or before 15th April 2009.

3. The learned Advocate for the defendant is allowed to file affidavit of evidence of defendant dated 22nd

January 2009 in Office.

4. Stand over to 15th April 2009 for Commissioner's report.

[S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.]