

agk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 827 OF 1978
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 814 OF 2014
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 816 OF 2014**

Mahila G.U.L. Papad & Co. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Pushpa Berry & ors. ...Defendants

**Mr. Amit Jamsandekar, with Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for the
Plaintiffs.**
Mr. Ravindra Khilare, i/b Munir Merchant, for the Defendants.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 3rd July 2014

PC:-

1. I am informed that in these matters, certain Special Leave Petitions have been admitted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court as recently as 25th April 2014. Without an express clarification from the Hon'ble Supreme Court it is possible or proper for me to proceed with either the notice of motion or the suit. Liberty to the

parties to approach the Hon'ble Supreme Court for such clarification as may be necessary.

2. In the meantime, list the group for directions on 22nd September 2014.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)