

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO. 827 OF 1978****WITH****NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 814 OF 2014****WITH****NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 816 OF 2014**

Shri MahilaGriha Udyog Lijjat Papad ...Plaintiff

vs.

Pushpa Berry & Ors. ...Defendants

None for Plaintiff.

Mr.Aditya Sanghi for Defendants.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**5 MAY 2015****P.C. :**

None for the Plaintiff. Learned Counsel for the Defendants states that the SLP pending in the Supreme Court is kept in the month of July 2015.

S.O. to 17 August 2015.

(S.C. Gupte, J.)