

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.827 OF 1978  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.814 OF 2014  
AND  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.816 OF 2014**

Mahila G. U. L. Papad & Co. .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Pushpa Berry & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 4TH DECEMBER, 2015**

**P.C.**

On the application of learned counsel for the plaintiff who states that Interlocutory Application has been filed in a pending Special Leave Petition seeking some clarifications and that the said Interlocutory Application is listed on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2016, list the Suit for 'directions' on **18<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.**

**(A.K.MENON, J.)**