

Before : Ms. R. C. Kale
Master & Asstt. Prothonotary (Judl.)

Date : 18th July, 2019

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :-

1) S/827/1978
TRADEMARK

) Mr. Irvin Dsouza i/b Sugandha
) Deshmukh Advocate present for
) Plaintiff.

)
) Mr. Ravindra Khelare, Advocate i/b
) Munir Mohamed Merchant present for
) defendant No.1.

)
) PC.: Today matter is listed before me
) pursuant to order passed by Hon'ble
) Court on 5th July, 2019 regarding
) reconstruction of first page of the paint
) which was missing.

) The Advocate for the plaintiff has
) filed in the registry copies of Index as
) well as first page of the plaint duly
) certified by him as True Copy. The
) same is also verified today by the
) Advocate for the defendant No.1. He
) has no objection for taking same on
) record. Thus, office to treat is the same
) as original.

Matter is removed from the Board.

18/07/2019

Master & Assistant Prothonotary (Judl.)