

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.827 OF 1978

Mahila G.U.L. Papad and Company ....Plaintiff

Vs.

Pushpa Berry and Ors. ....Defendants

----

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for plaintiff.

Mr. Aditya Sanghi a/w. Mr. Ravindra Khilare I/b. Mr. Munir M. Merchant  
for defendant no.1.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> JULY 2019**

**P.C.:**

1 Counsel state that the matter in the Apex Court is scheduled to  
be listed for hearing in the week beginning 19<sup>th</sup> August 2019.

2 Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> September 2019 for directions.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**