

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.827 OF 1978

Mahila G.U. L. Papad & Co. ...Plaintiff
Vs.
Pushpa Berry & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Sughandh B. Deshmukh a/w Mr.Irvin D'souza for the
Plaintiff.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 5 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. The learned counsel states that an Interim Application has been filed before the Supreme Court in the Special Leave Petition seeking clarification. He submits that the matter is now due to come up before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. He further submits that the matter would govern by the order passed by the Supreme Court as to whether the suit can be proceeded with. In that view of the matter, stand over to 17 October 2022.

2. Liberty to the parties to move, if necessary.
3. Office to correct the appearance on the board.

C.V. BHADANG, J.