

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 827 OF 1978**

Mahila G. U. L. Papad and Co. ...Plaintiff  
**Versus**  
Pushpa Berry and ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, a/w Irvin D'Souza, for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendants.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the plaintiff.
2. The learned Counsel submits that the plaintiff has taken out an interim application in the Special Leave Petition, which is preferred against the judgment of Madhya Pradesh High Court in which an identical issue arose for consideration. The learned Counsel thus seeks time to obtain necessary clarification.
3. List on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**