

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**SUIT NO.827 OF 1978**

Mahila G.U.L. Papad and Co. ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
Pushpa Berry and Others ...Defendants

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. None appears for the defendants.
3. List the suit for final hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.
4. The learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to give notice of the listing of the matter to the learned counsel for the defendants.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**