
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.827 OF 1978

Mahila G.U.L. Papad and Co. .. Plaintiff

Versus

Pushpa Berry and Ors. .. Defendants

**Mr.Irvin D'souza i/b Sugandh Deshmukh, Advocates for
the Plaintiff.**

Mr.Aditya Sanghi, Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA, J

DATE : MARCH 21, 2023

P. C.

1. The above matter is a Suit for Intellectual Property Rights. Since this is not the assignment of this Court, the above Suit be removed from my board and the Registry is directed to place it on board before appropriate bench, anytime in June, 2023.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J].

Page 1 of 1

MARCH 21, 2023