



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.827 OF 1978

MAHILA G.U.L. PAPAD AND CO)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

PUSHPA BERRY AND ORS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Bharat Joshi, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Bharat Joshi, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, would submit that this suit pertains to Intellectual Property Rights matter and may not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
2. Registry to verify and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)