

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 190 OF 2025

Mahila G. U. L. Papad & Co. ... Plaintiff
Versus
Pushpa Berry & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar i/by Sugandh Deshmukh a/w Aniket Kanawade for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Senior Advocate, a/w Shadab Peerzade i/by Munir Merchant for Defendants.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 19th MARCH 2025**

P.C. :

- . By consent, list for hearing on 6th May 2025 at 3:30 p.m.
2. Liberty is granted to the Advocates representing the parties for inspecting the record and to take copies, if necessary, at their own cost.

MANISH PITALE, J.