



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.190 OF 2025

Mahila G.U.L. Papad and Co. ... Plaintiffs.
Versus
Pushpa Berry and Ors. ... Defendants.

*Mr. Amit Jamsandekar (through video conferencing) a/w. Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sandeep Aoele i/by Munir Merchant for the Defendants.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : June 16, 2025

P.C. :

1. List under the caption for "direction" on **4th August, 2025**, as it is submitted that the matter before the Hon'ble Apex Court is likely to be taken up in the last week of July, 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]