



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 190 OF 2025

Mahila G.U.L.Papad and Co.

... Plaintiff.

Versus

Pushpa Berry and Ors.

... Defendants.

Mr. S.B. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Senior Advocate a/w. Sandip Aole, for the Defendants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 24, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sanghi, Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Defendant submits that Special Leave Petition is listed before the Apex Court in the first week of December, 2025.
2. Stand over to **22nd December, 2025**, under the caption for "direction".

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]