



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 190 OF 2025**

Mahila G.U.L. Papad and Co.

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Pushpa Berry and Others

...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Vaibhav Thorave i/b Mr. S. B. Deshmukh for Plaintiff.*  
*Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Sandeep Aole for Defendants.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 23, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. As the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court and is listed for hearing on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2026, stand over to **9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**